(HA-93-26) HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. 00638 ADOPTED ON FEBRUARY 23, 1993

WHEREAS, Section 1 of Article III of the Bylaws of the Housing Authority of The City of San Diego provides that regular meetings may be held at such time and place as may be determined by resolution of the Housing Authority; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Housing Authority of The City of San Diego, that the members of the Housing Authority shall hold regular meetings at 10:00 a.m. on the fourth Tuesday of each month in the Council Chambers of the City Administration Building.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Resolution No. 453, adopted January 17, 1989, is hereby rescinded.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel
By Harold O. Valderhaug
Chief Deputy Counsel
HOV:ps
02/16/93
Or.Dept:Hsg.Comm.
HA-93-26
Form=ha.nt